( 20, $400 )
10AM

Recapture Rate

2. Deterministic
Demand

4. Optimal
Control of Paxs

1. Recapture Rate
Errors

3. Demand
Forecast Errors

3/9/2006 16.75 46

Recapture Rate Sensitivity

Fleeting Contribution

Estimated
Revenue

IFAM

Fleeting Decision

Solve PMix
with varied

recapture rates

Solve PMix
with varied

recapture rates
Operating Cost

Specified
Recapture Rate

PMix flows
passengers on
fleeted schedule
assuming full
knowledge of
passenger choices

3/9/2006 16.75 47

Recapture Rate Sensitivity

Recapture Rate Sensitivity

0
1,000
2,000
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
7,000
8,000

0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5

Recapture Rate Multiplier ( δ)

Im
pr

ov
em

en
t o

ve
r

B
as

ic
 F

A
M

 ($
/d

ay
)

Sensitivity of IFAM
Improvement gained from network effects alone
Improvement gained from network effects and recapture

3/9/2006 16.75 48

IFAM Sensitivity Analysis

Fleeting Contribution

Estimated
Revenue

• Simulations

FAM
or

IFAM

Fleeting Decision

Passenger
Allocation
Simulation

Passenger
Allocation
Simulation

Operating Cost

Average
Demand

Simulate 500
realizations of
demand based on
Poisson distributions

Realizations

Demand
Variations

3/9/2006 16.75 49

FAM IFAM Difference (IFAM-FAM)
Problem 1N-3A
Revenue 4,858,089$   4,918,691$   60,602$
Operating Cost 2,020,959$   2,021,300$   341$
Contribution 2,837,130$   2,897,391$   60,261$
Problem 2N-3A
Revenue 3,526,622$   3,513,996$   (12,626)$
Operating Cost 2,255,254$   2,234,172$   (21,082)$
Contribution 1,271,368$   1,279,823$   8,455$

$/day

Realizations

Demand
VariationsIFAM vs. FAM

Demand Stochasticity

Demand deviation ~14%

3/9/2006 16.75 50

Realizations

Demand
Variations

Demand deviation ~15%

IFAM vs. FAM
Demand Stochasticity
Forecast Errors

Data Quality Issue

Model Sensitivity to Demand Forecast Errors

$1.00
$1.10
$1.20
$1.30
$1.40
$1.50
$1.60
$1.70
$1.80

-5% -4% -3% -2% -1% 0 +1% +2% +3% +4% +5%
Simulated Demands (% of Forecasted Demand)

C
on

tr
ib

ut
io

ns
($

 m
ill

io
n/

da
y)

FAM IFAM

3/9/2006 16.75 51

Extending Fleet
Assignment Models to
Include “Incremental”

Schedule Design…

3/9/2006 16.75 52

Airline Schedule Planning

Select optimal set of flight legs
in a schedule

Schedule Design

Fleet Assignment
Assign aircraft types to flight legs

such that contribution is maximized

Aircraft Routing

Crew Scheduling

3/9/2006 16.75 53

Schedule Design:  Fixed Flight
Network, Flexible Schedule

Approach
• Fleet assignment model with time

windows
– Allows flights to be re-timed slightly (plus/

minus 10 minutes) to allow for improved
utilization of aircraft and improved capacity
assignments

Initial step in integrating flight schedule
design and fleet assignment decisions

3/9/2006 16.75 54

Example:  Results
Aircraft Utilization

 Do time windows allow a reduction
in the number of required aircraft?

TW = 0 TW = 20
a/c req'd cost a/c req'd cost

P1 365 28,261,302 363 28,114,913
P2 428 29,000,175 426 28,965,409